Second Quarter - Tax Credit Report / Fiscal Year 2022
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Adoption Tax (Special Needs)

ATC

DOR

Affordable Housing Assistance

AHC

DED

1,353,500.00

FY to Date

Quarter

1,353,500.00

FY to Date

Quarterly Redemptions

Total Redemptions

Tax Clearance
Collections

Corporate Income
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Financial

Corporate Franchise

Individual

Insurance

Sales Withholding
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Agricultural Product Utilization Contributor

APU

MDA

Bank Franchise Tax Credit

BFT
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Bond Enhancement Credit

BEC

DED

0.00

0.00
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Brownfield Demolition Tax DTC DED 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00} 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00f 0.00f
Brownfield Remediation Tax RTC DED 0.00 0.00] 659,940.00 659,940.00] 0.00} 536,541.00] 688,345.00] 0.00f 502,012.00]
Brownfield Jobs and Investment BJI DED 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00I 0.00I 0.00I 0.00I 0.00I
Brownfield Jobs and Investment (Refundable) BTR DED e ) 0.00I 0.00I OOOI 0.00I 0.00I
Business Facility BFC DED 8,060.00] 0.00f 0.00 0.00 65,648.00]
el i 2omr] o oo AN o
Business Modernization (Seed Capital) scc DED 0.00} 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00f
E‘GSIL”SSS Use Incentives for Large Scale Development- BUC bED 1,537,314.00 1,537,314.00 1,558,654.00 5,822,950.55 9,007,522.71 36,355.4 R R 684,877.21
Certified Capital CAPCO DED 0.00 0.00 R i i
Champion for Children CiC DOR L R ““““““““ . 0.00 0.0 0.0
Charcoal Producers (Note 1) CPC DNR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00I 0.0 0.00I
Community Bank Investment CBC DED 0.00 0.00I 0.00 0.00I 0.00I 0.0 . OI 0.00I
Developmental Disability Care DDC DSS 0.00 600.00] 0.00 600.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00f 0.00f
Development Reserve DRC DED 0.00 o.ool 0.00 o.ool o.ool o.ool o.ool o.ool o.ool
Development Tax DPC DED 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00} 0.00] 152,848.00] 0.00] 0.00f 25,242.00]
Diaper Bank DBC DSS 42,983.91 61,258.91 42,983.91 61,258.91 169.97 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00} 16,299.95
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0.00 0.00

Distressed Areas Land Assemblage

DAL

DED

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00]

0.0

I

Domestic Violence Tax

DvC

DSS

155,507.86

334,693.97

155,507.86

334,693.97

2,078.00}

Dry Fire Hydrant

DFH

DED

0.00

0.00I

0.00

0.00I

0.00]

Enterprise Zone

EZC

DED

0.00

0.00}

0.00

0.00}

0.00}

282,251.85)

0.00 0.00 o.ool
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FY to Date

0.00

0.00

1,399,828.19

2,207,196.91

62,249.67

175,475.67

0.00

1,738,706.00

839,920.00

10,939,020.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,726,898.00

2,760,812.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

73,708.00

14,173,508.50

2,019.00

2,019.00

0.00

0.00

9,728,755.32

11,153,468.62

0.00

78,606.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

178,090.00

178,090.00

16,299.95

34,034.73

1,913.00

1,913.00

0.00

0.00

284,329.85

465,200.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




IEnterprise Zone (Refundable)

EZR

DED

Authorized

Issued

0.00}

0.00}

oo T

Credit Type

Reporting
Agency

Quarter

FY to Date Quarter

FY to Date

0.0 ooof

Quarterly Redemptions

0.00

0.00

Total Redemptions

Tax Clearance
Collections

|Examination Fees and other fees

MDI

0.00

0.00I 0.00

0.00I

IExport Finance Credit

EFC

DED

0.00

0.00} 0.00

0.00}

Insurance Sales Withholding

Quarter

FY to Date

B T

(40.00)

816,159.41

oo W I

IFamin Development Account

FDA

DED

0.00

0.00] 0.00

0.00}

0.00

0.00

oo N T

Family Farms Act

FFC

MDA

0.00

5,767. 79| 5,946.48

8,308. osl

IFiIm Production

FPC

DED

fFood Pantry

FPT

DOR

Guaranty Fee

SBG

DED

IHeaIth Care Access Fund

HCC

DOH

IHeaIth Hunger and Hygiene

DSS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

e

0.00

951.38

0.00
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(2,398.00)

0.00
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0.00

0.00f

0.00 0.00

IHistoric Preservation

HPC

DED

24,277,839.34

IHomestead Preservation Credit

DOR

Ilnfrastructure Development

IDC

DED

250,000.00

44,665,299.18

1,765,096.51

11,662,890.50

ILife and Health Guarantee Association

MDI

0.00

o.ool 0.00

o.ool

ILow Income Housing

LHC

DED

145,626,350.00

158,231,880.00' 0.00

1,370,240.00]

IMissouri Manufacturing Jobs

MMJ

DED

0.00

0.00f 996,443.59

2,036,111.00§

IMaternity Home

MHC

DSS

305,284.83

651,028.61] 305,284.83

651,028.61]

375.00

216,969. 00

3,052,148.70

3,056. OO

1,032,617.00

ool g P
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121,788.70

856,805.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

| G NN e

0.00

0.00
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34,208,688.73

52,888,579.82

0.00

0.00

724,278.00

0.00} 0.00

ooof T R e
3.237,371.2 ooo IR

3,576,128.93

3,824,848.21
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0.00

46,980.00

38,366.353.69 azs.1u1.2of LT TR

43,924,696.97

68,398,344.44

996 443 59

996,443.59

2,036,111.00

IMeat Processing Facility Investment

MPF

MDA

166,968.99

571,517.94' 241,968.99

571,517.94'

IMissouri Health Insurance Pool

MDI

0.00

0.00} 0.00

0.00}

Missouri Property & Casualty Guarantee Association

MDI

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00I

IMissouri Quality Jobs

MQJ

DED

0.00

o.ool 2,307,480.57

8,049,313.01

1,262,662. 25
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IMissouri Works

MWC

DED

15,960,501.00

43,687,677.00' 50,929,905.35

97,021,925.53'

133.634

22,971,735.87|

521,021.48

290,387.99

489,204.11

212,999.65

232,018.57

0.00

0.00

287,331.99 0.00 im

0.00

0.00

1,701,500.41]

2,983,166.10

7,967,111.30

OOO

IMissouri Works New Job Training

JTC

DED

5,750,000.00

5,750,ooo.oo| 5,750,000.00

5,750,ooo.oo|

0.00I

0.00f

000 EllllllliliIlillllll!llﬁllilllllllilﬂIlil

16,879,919.50

45,678,402.90

82,493,734.22

0.00

0.00l 0.00 0.00 2,751,636.01

2,751,636.01

4,125,754.98

IMissouri Works Retain Jobs

RJC

DED

9,774,500.00

10,234,500.00' 9,774,500.00

10,234,500.00]

0.00]

0.00]

0.00] o.ool

INeighborhood Assistance

NAC

DED

6,976,194.00

6,976,194.00' 1,705,092.00

2,894,177.00|

36,245.06§

58,173.00]

16,544.77

17,500.00) 0.00}

0.00

1,660,705.67

2,468,845.50| 0.00§

INeighborhood Preservation

RCN

DED

0.00

0.00} 510,186.68

2,014,223.90]

18,652.17

138,250.00]

54,717. OO'

0.00] o.ool

2,561,063.27

3,814,406.50

1,392,652.56

INeW Enterprise Creation

NEC

DED

0.00

0.00] 0.00

0.00}

0.00]

INew Enhanced Enterprise Zone

NEZ

DED

0.00

0.00} 348,578.00

848,578.00]

650,829.00]

0. o:I 0. oo‘ 0.00f

o.oof T

1,622,583.34

2,286,861.97

0.00

0.00

22,909.50

673,738.50

681,378.50




INeW Enhanced Enterprise Zone (Refundable)

NER

DED

INeW Generation Cooperative Incentive

NGC

MDA

0.00

3,000,000.00

2,253,749.01

0.00I

2,322,480.13

12,461.11]

110.00}

ooof T T T T
0.00 0.00} 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,769.22
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2,879.22

458,399.47

IPregnancy Resource Credit

PRC

DSS

1,143,852.18

2,407,086.52

1,143,852.18

2,407,086.52

1,535.81

0.00f

0.00]

0.00f

250,506.89

I 0.0

252,042.70

546,040.46
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Credit Type

Reporting
Agency

Quarter

JProperty Tax

PTC

DOR

fPublic Safety Officer Surviving Spouse

SSC

DOR

Qualified Alternative Refueling Tax Credit

AFI

DED

0.00

FY to Date

Quarter

0.00

FY to Date

Quarterly Redemptions

Total Redemptions

Tax Clearance
Collections

Y R e T C
L T T

Corporate Income

Fiduciary

Financial

Corporate Franchise

Individual

Insurance Sales Withholding

Quarter

FY to Date

2aes 7014 I

2,163,770.12

6,093,731.14

0.00

14,425.00

0.00

0.00

Qualified Beef Tax Credit QBC MDA 0.00 o.oo| 0.00 o.oo| o.ool o.ool o.oo| o.ool 0.00f o.oo| o.ool o.oo| 0.00 0.00
[New Market Tax Credt NMC DED 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00} 0.00} 0.00f 0.00] o.ool 0.00f . 0.00 0.00
[Rebuitding Communities RCC DED 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00f 0. oo| 0.00f 0.00f 0.00 0.00
[ e S I oo oo W oo
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|Residentia] Treatment

RTA

DSS

Self-Employed Health Insurance

SHC

DOR

Shared Care Tax

SCT

DOH

11,150.00

3,000.00

51,837.62

11,150.00

3,000.00

51,837.62

Small Business Incubator

SBI

DED

Small Business Investment (Capital Credit)

ISB

DED

Sporting Events

SEC

DED

630,000.00

0.00

0.00

532,617.12

e e
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54,216.00

100,066.75

1,370,728.00

2,135,941.00

500.00

500.00

4,684.00

28,750.00

30,000.00

o.ool

648,405.00]

Sporting Events Contribution

SPC

DED

0.00

0.00

0.00]

00‘ Ooq

0.00

0.00

648,405.00

638,550.00

22,500.00

22,500.00

Transportation Development Tax

TDC

DED

0.00

0.00

0.00}

\Wine and Grape Production

WGC

DED

0.00

0.00

Wood Energy

WEC

DNR

0.00

0.00}

0.00]

0.00}

Youth Opportunities

YOC

DED

0.00

447,038.00]

679,150.00

5,000.00]

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

243,845.60

243,845.60

543,359.15

507,555.12

0.00 Ellilll!ll!ll!llilll!ll!ll!llilll!ll!llll WAL RR DR

512,555.12

700,133.78

Total

$213,964,946.11

$267,243,589.09

$128,879,249.26

$207,470,051.84

$74,036.94

$50,105,277.84

$3,404,376.73

$1,449,995.00

$80,815,214.11

$987,337.53 $22,329,499.51

$159,091,700.72

$286,961,532.83

Quarterly Redemptions

Total Redemptions

Modification Type

Reporting
Agency

Corporate Income

Fiduciary

Financial

IBrownfieId Jobs and Investment Credit Modification

BTM

DED

00

0.00|

0.00;

IEnterprise Zone Madification

EZM

DED

oool

0.00f

|Rura| Empowerment Zone Madification

REZ

DED

000

0.00f

Total

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Corporate Franchise

Individual

Insurance

Sales

Withholding

Quarter

FY to Date

D OB
ool IR I

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oo WA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

DED- Missouri Department of Economic Development

DESE- Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

DNR- Missouri Department of Natural Resources
DOH- Missouri Department of Health
DOR- Missouri Department of Revenue

The madification tax benefit is calculated at 4.5% for Individual Tax and 6.25% for all others.

DPS- Missouri Department of Public Safety
DSS- Missouri Department of Social Services
MDA- Missouri Department of Agriculture
MDI - Missouri Department of Insurance

Note: The source for the information contained in this document is the reporting agencies noted above. The Department of Revenue has agreed to collate the information from the various agencies in order to comply with Section 135.825, RSMo. The Department of Revenue cannot attest to or provide assurance related to the
accuracy, completeness, and comparability of the information contained within this document.

LHC: The amount authorized has been increased based on the administrating agencies records.
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