## Second Quarter - Tax Credit Report / Fiscal Year 2022

			Authorized		Issued				Total Red	Total Redemptions							
Credit Type		Reporting Agency	Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date	Tax Clearance Collections	Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Adoption Tax (Special Needs)	ATC	DOR						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Affordable Housing Assistance	AHC	DED	1,353,500.00	1,353,500.00	2,532,863.00	2,871,545.00		301,655.00	0.00	19,872.00	0.00	1,078,301.19	0.00			1,399,828.19	2,207,196.91
Agricultural Product Utilization Contributor	APU	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	62,249.67	0.00			62,249.67	175,475.67
Bank Franchise Tax Credit	BFT	DOR						0.00		0.00	)					0.00	1,738,706.00
Bank Tax Credit for S Corporation Shareholders	BTC	DOR							75,138.00			764,782.00				839,920.00	10,939,020.85
Bond Enhancement Credit	BEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Demolition Tax	DTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Remediation Tax	RTC	DED	0.00	0.00	659,940.00	659,940.00		0.00	536,541.00	688,345.00	0.00	502,012.00	0.00			1,726,898.00	2,760,812.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment	BJI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment (Refundable)	BTR	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Facility	BFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		8,060.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,648.00	0.00			73,708.00	14,173,508.50
Business Facility (Refundable)	BFR	DED						2,019.00	0.00	0.00	D	0.00	0.00			2,019.00	2,019.00
Business Modernization (Seed Capital)	SCC	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Use Incentives for Large Scale Development-BUILD	BUC	DED	1,537,314.00	1,537,314.00	1,558,654.00	5,822,950.55		9,007,522.71	36,355.40	0.00	O	684,877.21	0.00			9,728,755.32	11,153,468.62
Certified Capital	CAPCO	DED			0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	78,606.19
Champion for Children	CIC	DOR						0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Charcoal Producers (Note 1)	CPC	DNR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Community Bank Investment	CBC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Developmental Disability Care	DDC	DSS	0.00	600.00	0.00	600.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Development Reserve	DRC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Development Tax	DPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	152,848.00	0.00	0.00	25,242.00	0.00			178,090.00	178,090.00
Diaper Bank	DBC	DSS	42,983.91	61,258.91	42,983.91	61,258.91	169.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,299.95	0.00			16,299.95	34,034.73
Disabled Access	DAC	DOR						0.00	0.00		0.00	1,913.00				1,913.00	1,913.00
Distressed Areas Land Assemblage	DAL	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Domestic Violence Tax	DVC	DSS	155,507.86	334,693.97	155,507.86	334,693.97		2,078.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	282,251.85	0.00			284,329.85	465,200.53
Dry Fire Hydrant	DFH	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone	EZC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	D	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00

Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	EZR	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
			Auth		Quarterly Redemptions								Total Redemptions				
Credit Type		Reporting Agency	Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date	Tax Clearance Collections	Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Examination Fees and other fees		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							(40.00)			(40.00)	816,159.41
Export Finance Credit	EFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Development Account	FDA	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Farms Act	FFC	MDA	0.00	5,767.79	5,946.48	8,308.08		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	951.38
Film Production	FPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Food Pantry	FPT	DOR						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2,398.00)				(2,398.00)	0.00
Guaranty Fee	SBG	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Health Care Access Fund	HCC	DOH			0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Health Hunger and Hygiene		DSS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Historic Preservation	HPC	DED	24,277,839.34	26,451,194.73	44,665,299.18	57,769,210.20		11,662,890.50	1,032,617.00	0.00		21,487,878.66	25,302.57			34,208,688.73	52,888,579.82
Homestead Preservation Credit		DOR						0.00				0.00				0.00	0.00
Infrastructure Development	IDC	DED	250,000.00	4,850,000.00	1,765,096.51	2,193,984.75		216,969.00	121,788.70	0.00	0.00	3,237,371.23	0.00			3,576,128.93	3,824,848.21
Life and Health Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	46,980.00
Low Income Housing	LHC	DED	145,626,350.00	158,231,880.00	0.00	1,370,240.00		3,052,148.70	856,805.38	724,278.00	0.00	38,366,353.69	925,111.20			43,924,696.97	68,398,344.44
Missouri Manufacturing Jobs	MMJ	DED	0.00	0.00	996,443.59	2,036,111.00									996,443.59	996,443.59	2,036,111.00
Maternity Home	MHC	DSS	305,284.83	651,028.61	305,284.83	651,028.61	375.00	3,056.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	287,331.99	0.00			290,387.99	489,204.11
Meat Processing Facility Investment	MPF	MDA	166,968.99	571,517.94	241,968.99	571,517.94		87,178.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	125,821.65	0.00			212,999.65	232,018.57
Missouri Health Insurance Pool		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Property & Casualty Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Quality Jobs	MQJ	DED	0.00	0.00	2,307,480.57	8,049,313.01		1,262,662.25	0.00	0.00		19,003.44	0.00		1,701,500.41	2,983,166.10	7,967,111.30
Missouri Works	MWC	DED	15,960,501.00	43,687,677.00	50,929,905.35	97,021,925.53	133.63	22,971,735.87	521,021.48	0.00		5,305,726.05	0.00		16,879,919.50	45,678,402.90	82,493,734.22
Missouri Works New Job Training	JTC	DED	5,750,000.00	5,750,000.00	5,750,000.00	5,750,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,751,636.01	2,751,636.01	4,125,754.98
Missouri Works Retain Jobs	RJC	DED	9,774,500.00	10,234,500.00	9,774,500.00	10,234,500.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,660,705.67
Neighborhood Assistance	NAC	DED	6,976,194.00	6,976,194.00	1,705,092.00	2,894,177.00	36,245.06	58,173.00	16,544.77	17,500.00	0.00	2,468,845.50	0.00			2,561,063.27	3,814,406.50
Neighborhood Preservation	RCN	DED	0.00	0.00	510,186.68	2,014,223.90	18,652.17	138,250.00	54,717.00	0.00	0.00	1,392,652.58	36,963.76			1,622,583.34	2,286,861.97
New Enterprise Creation	NEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone	NEZ	DED	0.00	0.00	348,578.00	848,578.00		650,829.00	0.00			22,909.50				673,738.50	681,378.50

New Enhanced Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	NER	DED						0.00	0.00			0.00				0.00	0.00
New Generation Cooperative Incentive	NGC	MDA	0.00	3,000,000.00	2,253,749.01	2,322,480.13	12,461.11	110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,769.22	0.00			2,879.22	458,399.47
Pregnancy Resource Credit	PRC	DSS	1,143,852.18	2,407,086.52	1,143,852.18	2,407,086.52	12,10111	1,535.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	250,506.89	0.00			252,042.70	546,040.46
. reg. i.a. ie, reesea ee e eau		200	1, 140,002.10		Issued			1,000.01	0.00	0.00	Quarterly R		0.00			Total Rede	
		Reporting					Tax Clearance										
Credit Type		Agency	Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date	Collections	Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Property Tax	PTC	DOR										2,163,770.12				2,163,770.12	6,093,731.14
Public Safety Officer Surviving Spouse	SSC	DOR										0.00				0.00	14,425.00
Qualified Alternative Refueling Tax Credit	AFI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Qualified Beef Tax Credit	QBC	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
New Market Tax Credit	NMC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Rebuilding Communities	RCC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Research Expense	REC	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Residential Dwelling Accessibility	DAT	DOR						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
Residential Treatment	RTA	DSS	11,150.00	51,837.62	11,150.00	51,837.62		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	54,216.00	0.00			54,216.00	100,066.75
Self-Employed Health Insurance	SHC	DOR										1,370,728.00				1,370,728.00	2,135,941.00
Shared Care Tax	SCT	DOH	3,000.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	4,500.00						500.00				500.00	4,684.00
Small Business Incubator	SBI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,750.00	0.00			28,750.00	30,000.00
Small Business Investment (Capital Credit)	ISB	DED						0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Sporting Events	SEC	DED	630,000.00	636,000.00	532,617.12	620,117.12		648,405.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			648,405.00	638,550.00
Sporting Events Contribution	SPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22,500.00	0.00			22,500.00	22,500.00
Transportation Development Tax	TDC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Wine and Grape Production	WGC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Wood Energy	WEC	DNR	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00			243,845.60				243,845.60	543,359.15
Youth Opportunities	YOC	DED	0.00	447,038.00	679,150.00	899,924.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	507,555.12	0.00			512,555.12	700,133.78
Total			\$213,964,946.11	\$267,243,589.09	\$128,879,249.26	\$207,470,051.84	\$74,036.94	\$50,105,277.84	\$3,404,376.73	\$1,449,995.00	\$0.00	\$80,815,214.11	\$987,337.53	\$0.00	\$22,329,499.51	\$159,091,700.72	\$286,961,532.83

				Total Redemptions								
Modification Type		Reporting Agency	Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Brownfield Jobs and Investment Credit Modification	BTM	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00				0.00	0.00
Enterprise Zone Modification	EZM	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00				0.00	0.00
Rural Empowerment Zone Modification	REZ	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00				0.00	0.00
Total			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

The modification tax benefit is calculated at 4.5% for Individual Tax and 6.25% for all others.

DED- Missouri Department of Economic Development

DESE- Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

DNR- Missouri Department of Natural Resources

DOH- Missouri Department of Health DOR- Missouri Department of Revenue

DPS- Missouri Department of Public Safety
DSS- Missouri Department of Social Services

MDA- Missouri Department of Agriculture

MDI - Missouri Department of Insurance

Note: The source for the information contained in this document is the reporting agencies noted above. The Department of Revenue has agreed to collate the information from the various agencies in order to comply with Section 135.825, RSMo. The Department of Revenue cannot attest to or provide assurance related to the accuracy, completeness, and comparability of the information contained within this document.

LHC: The amount authorized has been increased based on the administrating agencies records.